

PS&E JOB NO: 00B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005831 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3672
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2/97
 LOWER SUNNYSLOPE RD.
 TO EASY ST.
 00B005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (227)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			64,935.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				
			10,500.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB					
	12.0000	m	12.0000	12.7500	1.0000	
			144.00	153.00	12.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	230.0000	m	6.0000	4.5000	4.5000	
			1,380.00	1,035.00	1,035.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	160.0000	172.0000	
			750.00	800.00	860.00	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				
			5,090.00	3,100.00	3,200.00	
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	3210.0000	m3	15.0000	11.0000	6.2000	
			48,150.00	35,310.00	19,902.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	1440.0000	m3	2.5000	6.8500	6.2000	
			3,600.00	9,864.00	8,928.00	
9	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	7.1600	km	1,500.0000	1,250.0000	1,700.0000	
			10,740.00	8,950.00	12,172.00	
DRAINAGE						
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	3.0000	m3	100.0000	90.0000	550.0000	
			300.00	270.00	1,650.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005831 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3672
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2/97
 LOWER SUNNYSLOPE RD.
 TO EASY ST.
 00B005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (227)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE					
11	DITCHING AND SHAPING 560.0000	m	7.5000 4,200.00	13.5000 7,560.00	8.0000 4,480.00
12	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,300.0000 2,300.00	2,600.0000 2,600.00
13	QUARRY SPALLS 359.0000	m3	30.0000 10,770.00	41.5000 14,898.50	50.0000 17,950.00
14	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 20.0000	m	75.0000 1,500.00	75.0000 1,500.00	85.0000 1,700.00
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 32.0000	m	60.0000 1,920.00	54.0000 1,728.00	120.0000 3,840.00
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 74.0000	m	80.0000 5,920.00	125.0000 9,250.00	110.0000 8,140.00
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 7.4000	m	100.0000 740.00	135.0000 999.00	210.0000 1,554.00
STORM SEWER					
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 2,100.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	2,050.0000 2,050.00
SURFACING					
19	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 1462.0000	t	15.0000 21,930.00	12.7500 18,640.50	10.0000 14,620.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		5,569.50	5,569.50	5,569.50

PS&E JOB NO: 00B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005831 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3672
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2/97
 LOWER SUNNYSLOPE RD.
 TO EASY ST.
 00B005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (227)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 18848.0000	m2	2.5000	47,120.00	1.4000 26,387.20	1.2500 23,560.00
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-3 250.0000	t	40.0000	10,000.00	37.0000 9,250.00	38.0000 9,500.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-3 10889.0000	t	34.0000	370,226.00	37.0000 402,893.00	38.0000 413,782.00
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,406.78		11,406.78	11,406.78
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,562.71		4,562.71	4,562.71
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION						
26	IRRIGATION BOX COVER L.S.		5,000.00		4,600.00	800.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.8000	ha	4,000.0000	3,200.00	3,300.0000 2,640.00	3,500.0000 2,800.00
TRAFFIC						
28	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 45.0000	m	90.0000	4,050.00	70.0000 3,150.00	70.0000 3,150.00
29	EXTRUDED CURB 143.0000	m	20.0000	2,860.00	13.5000 1,930.50	15.0000 2,145.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 202.0000	m	45.0000	9,090.00	42.5000 8,585.00	48.0000 9,696.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005831 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3672
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2/97
 LOWER SUNNYSLOPE RD.
 TO EASY ST.
 00B005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (227)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	5.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,785.0000	1,900.0000	
			10,000.00	8,925.00	9,500.00	
32	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING CONC. BARRIER					
	1715.0000 m		10.0000	13.8000	15.0000	
			17,150.00	23,667.00	25,725.00	
33	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
34	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,575.0000	1,500.0000	
			4,000.00	3,150.00	3,000.00	
35	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	150.0000 HR		40.0000	38.0000	38.0000	
			6,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	213.0000 EACH		22.0000	18.0000	18.0000	
			4,686.00	3,834.00	3,834.00	
37	DURABLE STRIPE					
	1500.0000 m		5.0000	1.3500	1.4000	
			7,500.00	2,025.00	2,100.00	
38	DURABLE GORE STRIPE					
	920.0000 m		7.5000	7.2500	7.2000	
			6,900.00	6,670.00	6,624.00	
39	DURABLE SKIP GORE STRIPE					
	410.0000 m		6.0000	2.1000	2.1000	
			2,460.00	861.00	861.00	
40	DURABLE CROSSWALK STRIPE					
	26.0000 m2		50.0000	36.0000	38.0000	
			1,300.00	936.00	988.00	
41	DURABLE STOP BAR					
	69.0000 m		20.0000	16.5000	18.0000	
			1,380.00	1,138.50	1,242.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005831 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3672
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2/97
 LOWER SUNNYSLOPE RD.
 TO EASY ST.
 00B005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (227)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
42	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW 26.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,300.00	80.0000 2,080.00	78.0000 2,028.00
43	DURABLE DRAINAGE MARKER 20.0000	EACH	12.0000 240.00	3.1000 62.00	3.5000 70.00
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 4.2000	HUND	1,100.0000 4,620.00	1,365.0000 5,733.00	1,450.0000 6,090.00
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6170.0000	m	0.1000 617.00	0.1000 617.00	0.1500 925.50
46	TEMPORARY PAINTED STRIPE 4320.0000	m	0.4000 1,728.00	0.2500 1,080.00	0.3000 1,296.00
47	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS L.S.		21,900.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
48	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 50.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,500.00	36.0000 1,800.00	36.0000 1,800.00
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 200.0000	HR	5.0000 1,000.00	3.0000 600.00	3.2000 640.00
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,575.0000 6,300.00	1,600.0000 6,400.00
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 680.0000	HR	5.0000 3,400.00	5.2500 3,570.00	5.5000 3,740.00
52	TYPE III BARRICADE 5.0000	EACH	175.0000 875.00	130.0000 650.00	140.0000 700.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005831 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3672

HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2/97
 LOWER SUNNYSLOPE RD.
 TO EASY ST.
 00B005

PROJECT : NH-0002 (227)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
53	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.				
			2,500.00	525.00	550.00	
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	2000.0000	HR	30.0000	28.5000	30.0000	
			60,000.00	57,000.00	60,000.00	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	35.0000	DAY	50.0000	36.0000	36.0000	
			1,750.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	410.0000	HR	35.0000	30.0000	30.0000	
			14,350.00	12,300.00	12,300.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	51.0000	m2	50.0000	47.0000	50.0000	
			2,550.00	2,397.00	2,550.00	
58	SIGN RELOCATION					
		L.S.				
			500.00	800.00	1,200.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
59	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	50.0000	m2	10.0000	0.0100	19.0000	
			500.00	0.50	950.00	
60	WATER					
	189.0000	m3	10.0000	0.0100	7.0000	
			1,890.00	1.89	1,323.00	
61	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI					
	11.0000	EACH	125.0000	230.0000	85.0000	
			1,375.00	2,530.00	935.00	
62	ADJUST INLET					
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	230.0000	260.0000	
			1,000.00	920.00	1,040.00	
63	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	230.0000	200.0000	
			200.00	230.00	200.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005831 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3672
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2/97
 LOWER SUNNYSLOPE RD.
 TO EASY ST.
 00B005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (227)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS						
64	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION LINE RELOCATION					
			EST.			
				5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
65	TRAINING					
	200.0000	HR		2.0000	2.0000	2.0000
				400.00	400.00	400.00
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
			EST.			
				1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
			EST.			
				1.00	1.00	1.00
68	MINOR CHANGE					
			CALC			
				-3.00	-3.00	-3.00
69	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
			L.S.			
				1,000.00	200.00	4,800.00
70	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
	85.0000	m		15.0000	3.0000	11.0000
				1,275.00	255.00	935.00
71	TEMPORARY SILT DIKE					
	15.0000	m		20.0000	30.0000	37.0000
				300.00	450.00	555.00
72	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL					
	1730.0000	m2		2.5000	1.3000	6.0000
				4,325.00	2,249.00	10,380.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$879,222.99	\$808,797.58	\$842,304.49